AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ON THE 21 DAY OF July , 20 22
REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: BUILDER'S LOT : C10
LOT: C10 BLOCK :
50M-361 Place St. Thomas 7
CIVIC ADDRESS: 959 Cologne Street
PURCHASERS: Igbal Arefin Khan & Mahbuba Ferdous
VENDORS: VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE:

July 22, 2022

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the
following changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale
and except for such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement
shall remain as stated therein and time shall remain of the essence.

DELETE: PURCHASE PRICE: $673,907.00
BALANCE AT CLOSING: $643,907.00
LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $617,616.81
SCHEDULE "G'" DATED: July 21, 2022
TARION SCHEDULE "B'" DATED: Juiy 21,2022
INSERT: 680 dated: August 6, 2022 in the amount of: $10,064.23
NEW PURCHASE PRICE: $683,971.23
NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: $653,971.23
NEW LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $626,523.21
SCHEDULE "G" DATED: August 6, 2022
TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: August 6, 2022
Dated at Ottawa, ON this 6 day of August , 2022

In the presence of:

Y

WITNESS
WITNESS
Dated at Ottawa, ON this

"YURCHASER

“PURCHASER

6 day of August 5 2022

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

——

Per: - L7

Name: F. Nieuwkoop

. ) . REYV: September 17, 2020
Title: Vice President

I HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO BIND THE CORPORATION



(&) Valecrait

Homes (2019) Limited
NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Place St. Thomas - Phase 7
PURCHASERS: Igbal Arefin Khan and Mahbuba Ferdous Printed: 5-Aug-22 8:42 am
LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
i 160 THE STANLEY 2 1-Jun-23

*11 | 1- - ORBITAL UPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCH. *§723.20 Each
999

39981 | Note:  Orbital Estimate No# OR7850 Rev.01 dated 07/29/2022

*12 1- - S&S ELECTRIC UPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCH. *$2,973.03 Each
99|

39982 | Note:  S&S Electric Estimate No#: $86272 Rev.02 dated 07/29/2022

*13 1- - STAIRS - UPPER - STAINED OAK STAIRCASE WITH VENEERED RISERS & STRINGERS *$6,368.00 Each
113096] AND SOLID TREADS

39983 | Note: - The Purchaser(s) acknowledge and accept that 3 1/8in Engineered hardwood flooring will be installed on
the landing (Where applicable) and must ensure product stability proper humidity levels are to be maintained.
- Stain to be confirmed at time of design appoi

Sub Total $10,064.23
HST $0.00
Total $10,064.23

Payment Summary
Paid Bv Amount

Total Payment:

-

PURCHASER: X Aug 6, 2022 VENDOR: ——Z—"

i iqb;l Are 4 han DATE PER: Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited
PURCHASER: Y, M i Aug 6, 2022 DATE: August 6, 2022
T\‘Iahhuba Ferdous DATE

[CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL
PREPARED BY: Adam Bowman
LOCKED BY: Lisa Ballard

PER:

PE 1,921-1 DATE:

InvoiceSQL.rpt 05may21



[95]

Page2of 3

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation') and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the ""New Housing Rebate") in
respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there
is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the closing
of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales taxes
payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(©) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the
New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST '"New Residential Rental

Property Rebate'). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

B @ o

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor
REV: December 3, 2020



Page 30of 3

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push
the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes
of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the
amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate the
Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the Purchase
Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable New
Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on closing.

7. The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration to
be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase
Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of
$626,523.21 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Dated at Ottawa, ON this 6 day of August s 2022

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

\
"PURCHASER

V\Migﬁdk’\' Dt 2

"PURCHASER PER:

August 6, 2022

DATE:

PROJECT: Place St. Thomas 7 LOT: C10

REV: December 3, 2020



III TARION Freehold Form

EROTECTONC ONTARSD'S NEW HOKE BUYEDS (Tentative Closing Date)

SCHEDULE B
Adjustments to Purchase Price or Balance Due on Closing

PART I Stipulated Amounts/Adjustments

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance
due on Closing, the dollar value of which is stipulated in the Purchase Agreement and set out below.

1. Preparation of transfer fee by Builder’s solicitor as stated in Clause #22 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale. $275.00 + HST= $310.75

PART Il All Other Adjustments - to be determined in accordance with the terms of the
Purchase Agreement

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance
due on Closing which will be determined after signing the Purchase Agreement, all in accordance with the
terms of the Purchase Agreement.

1. Land Transfer Tax based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #22 of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

2. Property Taxes as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #11 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale.

3. Real Estate Transaction Levy Surcharge as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause
#13 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

4. Administrative charges to set up assessment roll number and change of records as per final
statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #14 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

5. Delay in Closing by Purchaser of $150.00 +HST per day as per final statement of adjustments as
stated in Clause #15 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

6. Maximum GST/HST rebate based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Schedule “G”
Clause # 8 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

7. Tarion Enrolment Fee based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #12 of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale. Tarion Enrolment Calculation Table can be viewed on-line at
tarion.com. See chart on page 11 as a guide.

8. Additional upgrades/deletions contained in the attached Amendment to the Agreement of
Purchase and Sale dated August 6, 2022

Signed at Ottawa, ON ,this_©  dayof August , 2022

X ' Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited
Pufrchaser
M~ =
Purchaser Per:
August 6. 2022
Date:
Lot #: C10 Project: Place St. Thomas 7

FREEHOLD TENTATIVE — 2020 VH2019 PST 6 Revised: January 28, 2021 Page 11 of 14



o - A Division of the S&S Bolton Group
= - www.ssbolton.com
orbital

tech integration

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Estimate No#: OR7850 Rev.01

Customer Copy

www.orbitalti.com

Customer:
Igbal Arefin Khan & Mahbuba Ferdous Builder: VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.
Project: PST Towns Ph7
Lot: Cc10
Closing Date: 06/01/2023
Salesperson: Jason Thompson (OR)
Date: 07/29/2022
Locati Product / Installation Detail Plan  ynit price  CUStomer
ocation Qty roduct / Installation Details Code Total
N/A 1.00 Vacuum Rough-In Outlet $ $0.00
Vacuum Rough-in Outlets as required
Great 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Family 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATS5e & (1) Cable RGE OQutlets $ $0.00
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan )
Master 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATS5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Bedroom (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Great 1.00 Off-Set 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $300.00 $300.00
Room Off-Set 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to
conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 72 inches from floor above fire place
Family 1.00 Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $170.00 $170.00
Room Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to
conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 60 inches from floor
Master 1.00 Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $170.00 $170.00
Bedroom Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to
conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 60 inches from floor
Customer Subtotal: $640.00
*k Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $83.20
Total: $723.20

- AY4 /U/' w : August 6, 2022

N
Customer Signature Date

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@orbitalti.com | Website: www.orbitalti.com

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) M3

rinted By: Jason Thompson (QR]) - Page: 2




www.sandselectric.ca

o

ELECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Customer:

lgbal Arefin Khan & Mahbuba Ferdous

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

L1

sSsDoLon.

ConT
caond

Estimate No#: SS6272 Rev.02

Customer Copy

Builder:
Project:
Lot:

Closing Date:

Salesperson:
Date:

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.
PST Towns Ph7

C10

06/01/2023

Jason Thompson
07/29/2022

. . . Plan 5 2 Customer
Location Qty Product / Installation Details Code Unit Price Total
Great 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug A $148.00 $148.00
Room Add 15 AMP plug approx 72 inches from floor above fireplace beside conduit
Family 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug B $148.00 $148.00
Room Add 15 AMP plug approx 60 inches from floor beside conduit
Master 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug G $148.00 $148.00
Bedroom Add 15 AMP plug approx 60 inches from floor beside conduit
Kitchen 1.00 4 * 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0920-WH) D $943.00 $943.00

Delete standard fixture and add 4 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) on existing switch (price
includes credit for deleted standard fixture)
Various 2.00 15 Amp USB Charger Receptacle E $ $0.00
Locations USB Charger Receptacle in kitchen and master bedroom (standard items)
Great 1.00 4 * 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) F $992.00 $992.00
Room Add 4 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) - using control plug switch (sever control to plug)
Kitchen 1.00 Standard Light Outlet (Keyless) ] $142.00 $142.00
Add 1 keyless fixture on added switch
Kitchen 1.00 Single Pole Switch ] $110.00 $110.00
Added switch for keyless fixtures
Customer Subtotal: $2,631.00
*+k Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $342.03
Total: $2,973.03

Notes:

“Purchaser has acknowledged that they have discussed any kitchen layout modifications with their electrical representative. If modifications are made
after signing off on electrical, this will incur additional charges.”

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3




www. santselectric.ca

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

wiww asbolton.com

Tel: (613) 748-0432 W‘
Fax: (613) 748-0355, » //) L August 6, 2022

e [!ustoh'sev’ Signature' Date

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca
5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Cntario K1) 9M3

ABrinred Do ImeAarn T oy ise s o
erinted oy jason Thempson - Pa




2eoe/Le/e0

40074 ANOD3S

TT T
31INSNa |
L4

Munm_a
135010 [ e

NIEXTYM

HM.EG‘O
135072

NIFXTYM

e

N

i

ﬂ N 13d8Vd
AVMITIVH 35019
NRTVM

1

\ONIIVE 90 TWNOLLE0,
HOH _Z¥ TIVM JTVH

A4 | Lsonnw

#3dd
“1d0)]
13HS
TS
L3d5vD
138010
NIFHIWA
136tv)
JL=ZL X 0-6
£ NOoOoHa38

V

13d4v)
9-21 * 8-6
Z2Wooda3s

1919XS [ENGIO-SS

C# NIHO LI TVNOILJO

) B
y
i N U
: m_r.nl Sounvy
’ m_"tr (onno
B WO THOULAO)
Y HIH S THM 4T
I
|
| QoOwy
(IR &
“ WOOHONINIO
|
1
]
|
! 0-61 % 0
WOOH Lv3
Mo3a
LU

5 L# NIHDL TVNOI

k|
£2
%
£ ap
3 2
O -1
=l
WE NA um| L
CANOT ) rmﬁ- (anrw &
= BrH WO THOI
e = mﬂ- HOH 9T T 4
"
| ODOWOMVH
L S
“S_UOE.U Jia
1
|
I
! QOOMOUVH
! JD-61 % 0~
] WOoOH Lvad
I
N23qg
LLLLI |

,m:__um‘_m alis 0} anp salea sdejs J0 JBquinp :BJ0N, "BaJE JOO|) PaIe)s ay) woyy e Aew aoeds 100)) 8jgeasn |enjoy “aonou inoyim abueyo o) oalgns aue suofeoyioads pue sjeusiew ‘suejd “J'0 %3 ‘eewxodde aie suolsuaLp ||y [ Samst |

220z ‘6C Ainr a3

Snopiad BqNqUER :4aseyding

L 9seyd -010

19€-N0S “ON Ue|d

NS
'sease £e16 ut umoys peayying ‘Budid jesjueyoew uiejuos 0} pasnbes aq Aew (skemeseyd) speaLyNg [BIUOZLIOY JO/PUE [EDILBA _n\ N “
400174 ANNOYD
40014 INJW3SYE
e
HOHOd . S e L
A08Y 500Y a3ay3an00 g 9
— ONOY3S_30 N0 _ el
P, 1
b 1
I 1 T _, ..m
| | j - "Bl \Woouavau;
i i [ \ y \ HIMOT /
" “ \ ! / !
| 1 ) ! Y
I 1 k 4 \
! 1 / .K. )
! N BT \ /
i “ Hl 43A04 i N/
JIIMN0D 03504XD N3N N/
S-61 % 0-01 V)
ADYHYD PA
/
’ N 7
I A\ f
’ \ i
’ \
! \ !
7 \ 1
! \ /
= __.____ / __-___ I
W
I IS _n \\ ,/ u... M
& ALhd st \m_ __“ s
] o 3 s
i I_| | IWIND 0IS0dKD N
£ 3 1 vady _m
: » B 3DVHOLS 2
£ [ IVOINYHOIW 2
1 an .r 1%
& et . 0 B — e e e e o _m
g (1 N‘M. - I
= R (v | (S
It -M. £rH A o mowao) | T
AU — ol 100y
e )
]
! |
| couqum Inpuodf |
) -2k 9-8 ]
" WOOY DNINICY "
! o 1
" L ey B 318Y0I1ddY 3y
I oG 1 WS-t G- o
] Loff61 x 0-01 ! WOOH A4 //Lﬁw_zum,qm
\ v ! :
! |
o I |
o |
a23d — = ] I e
1 I
I v ! I
Lo i
I
I
I i
| JACEY W30 |
| 40 INUN0 "
b J
o N >u Z |—|w m— —|—|—|
207 wbsgelz — q

¢-091L T13dOIN

ueyy| uialy |eqby 49seydind

/ sewoy] 1S aoe|d OHS

panwi (610¢) sowoy

1JBIDJ[BA [5)



